The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 20 - 21, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted February 20 - 21, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 32%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 58%
Ot SUIE e e 10%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 7%
160 7o o Lo P 22%
Excellent / Good ... 29%
= L P 28%
POOT o e e 40%
Fair [ PO . 68%
DNt KN OW o e 3%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNEm IOy MmNt e e 8%
= o o 55%
Both equal ... e e 32%
N O SUNE ot 5%

4. Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

L0171 T 19%
Staying about the same ... .o e 28%
SINKING et 41%
N O SUNE . e e e 13%

5. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

B (= 52%
N O e e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 20%

6. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

VY Kl o e 5%
Somewhat Kely ... e 17%
NOt Very eIy o 12%
Not at all Kely .o e e e 3%
Ot SUNE . e 11%

Not asked - Already in @ reCESSION . ...ttt e 52%
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7. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 19%
The same amount of JObS ... o e 34%
Fewer Jobs .. 32%
N Ot SUNE . e e 15%

8. Do you think you will have a job next month?

= 42%
N 7%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 6%
Not asked - Not employed ... 46%

9. Are you a federal employee?

(S 5%
O e e 47%
Ot SUNE e e e 2%
Not asked - Not employed ... ... e 46%

10. Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 3% 6% 25% 56% 10%
Ukraine 30% 44% 8% 5% 14%
China 5% 9% 33% 42% 12%
Belarus 5% 15% 19% 11% 49%

11. How important is the conflict in Ukraine to you?

VY IMIPOI ANt . e 24%
Somewhat Important .. ... . e 43%
NOt Very ImMpPOrtant ... e 22%
UM DO ANt .o e e 10%

12. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

RUSSIa oottt e e e 6%
L] 1= 11 - 69%
N =T 1 = 16%
N0 =T 1 9%

13. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIa . 22%
L= 1] = 24%
I =11 = 32%
1N o) =T 22%
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14. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIa .t e e 26%
L= 1] - 27%
Equally [Kely ... 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 34%

15. When do you think the Russia-Ukraine conflict will end?

Less than a month from NOW .. ... 1%
A month or tWo from NOW ... 5%
Two t0 Six MONths from NOW ... ... e 8%
Six Months to a year from NOW . ... . i e e e 17%
More than a year from NOW . ... . e 27%
NV o 7%
N O SUNE . e e 35%
16. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?
Very favorable ... 5%
Somewhat favorable . ... 8%
Somewhat unfavorable . ... .. 14%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 60%
DO T KNOW e 13%
17. A year from now, do you think Vladimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?
YOS e 43%
N O ot e 22%
N Ot SUNE . e 34%
18. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?
Very favorable ... 29%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 28%
Somewhat unfavorable . ....... .. 11%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 10%
DO T KNOW e 24%
19. A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?
YOS e 54%
N O e e 12%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 34%
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20. How familiar are you with the principles of the North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO) treaty?

Very familiar . 14%
Somewhat familiar ... .. e 42%
Not very familiar . ... 23%
Not familiar at all ... 21%

21. Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Favor Oppose Not sure
Food and medical assistance 77% 12% 11%
Financial support 52% 31% 18%
Tanks 54% 28% 19%
Patriot missile defense system 51% 28% 21%
Fighter Jets 45% 33% 22%
Long range missiles 46% 33% 21%
U.S. Troops 25% 54% 21%
22. Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247
YOS ot e e e e e 25%
N O it e 60%
Nt SUIE e e e e e 15%
23. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247
YOS o e 29%
N O e e 57%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 14%

24. Thinking about high political offices these days, would you say it is generally easier for men or women to get
elected, or does gender not make much difference?

/1= o 48%
OB L e e 6%
Gender does not make much difference ........ ... i 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e i 7%

25. Do you think America is ready to elect a woman President, or not?

(== 49%
N O ettt e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 23%

B (= 55%
N O e e 18%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 27%
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27. Do you think the United States will have a woman president in your lifetime?

Yes .....
No ......

Not sure

28. If you honestly assessed yourself, how comfortable would you be with a woman President of the United

States?
Entirely comfortable . ... .. e 46%
Somewhat comfortable ... ..o e 24%
Somewhat uncomfortable ... e 9%
Entirely uncomfortable . ... ... s 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 11%

29. Do you think it would be a good thing or a bad thing for the country if a Democratic woman was elected

president?
GO0 TNING e 42%
Bad thing oo e 35%
I o) T 23%

30. Do you think it would be a good thing or a bad thing for the country if a Republican woman was elected

president?
GO0 TNING e 39%
Bad thing ... 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 34%
31. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 16% 19% 35% 9% 31% 40%
Kyrsten Sinema 5% 18% 23% 16% 17% 33%
John Fetterman 16% 18% 34% 10% 21% 31%
Dianne Feinstein 10% 19% 29% 12% 24% 36%
Ron DeSantis 24% 19% 43% 10% 26% 36%
Nikki Haley 12% 22% 34% 17% 16% 33%
Rick Scott 11% 20% 31% 9% 16% 25%
Tim Scott 14% 17% 31% 10% 10% 20%
32. Which of the following best describes your history of having a student loan?
[ currently have a student loan ... ... .o 13%
| previously have had a student loan, but itis paid off ......... .. ... oL, 26%

| have never had a student [0an ...t e 61%

Don'’t
know
25%
44%
35%
35%
21%
33%
45%
49%
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33. In general, do you think student loan debt is something the federal government has any responsibility to
address?

B (== 44%
N O e e e 40%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 17%

34. Do you support or oppose the federal government canceling up to $10,000 in federal student loans for each
person with student loan debt who earns less than $125,000 a year?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT o 33%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOI . e 20%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt 11%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 26%
Ot SUNE e e 11%

=Y 44%
N Ot faIr oo e e 39%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 18%

36. Overall, do you think that $10,000 student debt reduction is ...?

TO0 MUCK o e 32%
TO0 e e e 28%
About the right amount ... 23%
N Ot SUIE ittt ettt e e e e e e 18%

37. Eligible borrowers who meet a certain income bracket can apply to have all or part of their federal loans
forgiven. From your understanding, do you qualify to have any federal student loan debt forgiven?
Among those who currently have a student loan

(== 63%
N O o e 20%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 18%

38. Which is more important?

The right of people to OWN QUNS ... .ot 21%
Protecting people from gun violenCe ... ..o 37%
Both are equally important . ... ... e 39%
N O SUNE o e 3%

39. Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?

Personally OWN @ QUN .o e 24%
Don’t personally own a gun, but someone in the household ownsagun ................. 15%
No one in the household OWNS a guUN ... . oo e 52%
Ot SUNE o e 8%
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40. In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are
now?

Make gun laws more StHCt ... 54%
NO CNANGE . e 27%
Make gun laws less StriCt .. ... ..o 10%
Nt SUIE e 9%

41. Do you favor or oppose any of the following?

Favor Favor Oppose Oppose
strongly somewhat  somewhat strongly Not sure
Banning semi-automatic weapons 42% 14% 11% 23% 10%

Banning the sale of magazine clips for

semi-automatic weapons that hold

more than 10 rounds of ammunition 42% 16% 12% 19% 11%
Requiring criminal and mental

background checks for all those buying

guns, including at gun shows and

private sales 57% 19% 8% 8% 8%
Creating red flag laws that allow a

court to temporarily remove guns from

people that are believed to pose a

danger to themself or others 47% 21% 9% 13% 11%
Establishing stricter requirements

regulating the storage of guns in

homes 41% 20% 10% 18% 12%
Establishing a tax on ammunition and

guns that is used to finance violence

prevention and school safety efforts 37% 19% 8% 23% 13%
Limiting who can be issued a license

to carry concealed weapons 43% 21% 11% 15% 10%
Allowing cities to designate certain

areas as 'gun free zones’ 34% 17% 10% 24% 14%

42. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about a mass shooting in which a gunman shot
and killed three people at Michigan State University?

A Ot o 31%
AT o 52%
Nothing at all ... o 17%

43. Do you think that stricter gun laws would or would not have prevented any of the recent mass shootings?

WoUId NAVE .o e 37%
WoUld N0t NAVE ..o e 43%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 20%
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44. Do you think stricter police enforcement of existing gun-control laws would or would not have prevented any
of the recent mass shootings?

WOUId NAVE .o e 39%
WoUId NOt NaVE ..o e e e e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 24%

45. How much have you heard recently about the derailment of a train carrying hazardous chemicals in eastern
Ohio?

N o 41%
Al o e 43%
NOthing at all .o e e 16%

46. Generally, how safe or unsafe do you think it is to transport hazardous chemicals long distances by rail?

Completely safe ... .. . 4%
MOSHY Safe .. 25%
Equally safe and unsafe ... ..o e 25%
MOSHY UNSafE .. 20%
Completely UNsafe ... 16%
Ot SUIE e e 10%

47. Should the government set more or fewer limits on the transportation of hazardous materials through popu-
lated areas?

0T o e e e 54%
NO CNANGE .o e 21%
W BT o 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 17%

48. Which of the following do you think bears the most blame for the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern
Ohio? Select only one.

The workers onthe train ... ... i e 14%
The transportation company that owns the train ............ .. .. i, 65%
The QOVEINMIENt . e e 21%

49. Do you think the President should or should not have the authority to forgive federal student loan debt?

Should have the authority ... 43%
Should not have the authority ....... ... 41%
N O SUNE .o e e 16%

50. Do you think colleges should or should not be allowed to consider an applicant’s race, among other factors,
when making decisions on admissions?

Should be allowed to consider an applicant’s race among other factors .................. 22%
Should not be allowed to consider an applicant’s race among other factors .............. 64%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e 14%
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51. Do you think a state court should or should not be able to strike down state laws about presidential or federal
elections in that state when the state court finds the law violates the state’s Constitution?

A state court should be able to strike down state election laws that violate its state constitution

......................................................................................... 55%
A state court should not be able to strike down state election laws that violate its state constitu-
BN e 17%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e 28%

52. Should business owners be allowed to refuse service to certain groups of potential customers based on the
owner’s religious beliefs, even if this means refusing service based on the customers’ sexual orientation?

Businesses should be allowed to refuse service based on the owner’s religious beliefs .. 37%
Businesses should not be allowed to refuse service based on the owner’s religious beliefs 47%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

53. Do you think state legislatures should or should not be required to consider race among other factors when
drawing up new election district maps?

States should should be required to consider race among other factors when drawing up new

election distriCt MapPs ..o i 22%
States should should not be required to consider race among other factors when drawing up
new election distriCt Maps ...t 60%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 19%

54. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 65% 28% 5% 2%
Immigration 51% 30% 14% 4%
Climate change and the environment 41% 26% 17% 16%
Foreign policy 40% 41% 14% 5%
National Security 63% 28% 7% 2%
Education 59% 30% 7% 3%
Health care 63% 29% 5% 3%
Taxes and government spending 60% 31% 7% 2%
Abortion 45% 25% 16% 13%
Civil rights 57% 27% 11% 5%
Civil liberties 55% 30% 11% 4%
Guns 53% 30% 11% 6%
Crime 63% 27% 8% 3%
Criminal justice reform 50% 32% 12% 6%
Inflation/prices 71% 23% 5% 1%
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55. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES .. 19%
Health Care ... 11%
Jobs and the eCoN0OMY ... ... 10%
Climate change and the environment ... ... i e 9%
National SECUItY ..ot e e e 8%
Taxes and government SPENAiNG ... .o.iriei it e 7%
IMMIGration ... e 7%
BdUCALION ..o 5%
VIl FIGNES e 5%
GUNS ottt e e e 5%
O] 10 T 4%
ROt ON L 4%
@717 1T o T=T (= 2%
FOrIgN POLICY .t e 1%
Criminal Justice reform ... 1%

56. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 24% 22% 46% 11% 38% 49% 4%
Kamala Harris 17% 22% 39% 12% 38% 50% 11%
Kevin McCarthy 10% 24% 34% 17% 24% 41% 25%
Mitch McConnell 7% 18% 25% 21% 34% 55% 20%
Chuck Schumer 13% 21% 34% 13% 29% 42% 23%
Hakeem Jeffries 14% 15% 29% 12% 19% 31% 40%
Donald Trump 22% 20% 42% 11% 41% 52% 5%

57. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
The Democratic Party 21% 22% 43% 15% 33% 48% 9%
The Republican Party 18% 23% 1% 19% 30% 49% 9%

10
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58. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 19%

SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 25%

AP PI OV . 44%

Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..o 13%

SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 37%

DS AP P OV ...t e 50%

N O SUNE o 6%

59. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?
Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove prove
Jobs and the economy 21% 22% 43% 14% 35% 49%
National Security 23% 22% 45% 11% 33% 44%
Abortion 18% 21% 39% 14% 31% 45%
Civil rights 20% 24% 44% 14% 28% 42%
Civil liberties 18% 24% 42% 13% 29% 42%
Crime 15% 22% 37% 15% 34% 49%
Criminal justice reform 14% 21% 35% 17% 33% 50%
Inflation/prices 16% 21% 37% 12% 43% 55%
60. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 40%

Not honest and trustworthy . ... . 45%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 15%

61. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 16%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt et 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 23%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ... e 27%
N Ot SUNE .t e 10%

11

No
opinion
8%
11%
17%
15%
16%
14%
15%
8%
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62. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Democrats in Congress 18% 24% 42% 13% 34%
Republicans in Congress 13% 25% 38% 20% 30%

Unfavor-
able

47%
50%

Don'’t
know
11%
11%

63. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S.

House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V . e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt e e
Ot SUNE . e

64. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.

Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE et
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e
StroNgly diSapPrOVE ..ot
N O SUNE .

65. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.

Senate?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ...ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e
N Ot SUNE . e

66. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.

House of Representatives?

ST ONGlY AP PIOVE .t
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t
StroNgly diSapPrOVE ..o e
N O SUNE .

12
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67. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 30%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 17%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 24%
N O SUNE .t e e 18%

68. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very [Deral o e 3%
LibEral .o e 10%
1Yo o =T = | (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.t e 22%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt et et ettt e 19%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 20%

69. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Not sure
Brett Kavanaugh 14% 21% 13% 23% 30%
Neil Gorsuch 12% 21% 15% 14% 38%
Elena Kagan 14% 19% 13% 13% 41%
Sonia Sotomayor 19% 20% 12% 15% 34%
Samuel Alito 13% 22% 10% 16% 40%
John Roberts 10% 25% 19% 12% 35%
Amy Coney Barrett 16% 21% 10% 21% 32%
Clarence Thomas 21% 19% 9% 26% 26%
Ketanji Brown Jackson 19% 18% 10% 17% 35%
70. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 17%

ADOUL the SaME ... 26%

GG WOISE . e 49%

N Ot SUIE oot e e 8%

71. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher 20%
ADOUL ThE SAME ..o e 29%
0 1 27%
N0 =T U 25%

13
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72. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 16%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........cc.iiiiiiiiiiiniinanannnnn.. 38%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaann.. 40%
N Ot SUNE e e 6%

73. How worried are you about losing your job?

VEIY WOITIEA o ettt e e e e e e 11%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA . . e e 28%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e 62%

74. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 29%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 29%
NOt VY Nard .o s 27%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 15%

75. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y= Y 1 =T o] 0 27%
=T 0 ) 42%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 22%
LU g =T o o 6%
RV =T 2T a1 =T oo 2%

76. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most of the time ... 42%
Some of the tiMe ... . o 28%
Only Now and then ... 12%
Hardly at all ... e 13%
DON t KNOW o e e 5%

77. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ......... ... 66%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election ........... ... i 34%

78. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 38%
o 44%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e 17%

14
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79. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral . 9%
LibEral .o e 14%
Y10 o == | (= 31%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t e 21%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e et e 11%
N O SUNE .t e 12%

80. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o 73%
NOt regiSterEd .. 27%

81. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o e 35%
DONald TrUMID ettt e e 32%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 32%

82. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DBMOCIALS .t 33%
INAEPENAENES ... e 36%
REPUDIICANS .. e 31%

83. Political Party Identification
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e 22%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 11%
Lean DemOCrat ...t e 7%
INdEPENAENt . 16%
Lean Republican . ... 8%
Not very strong Republican ....... ... i 11%
Strong RepubliCan ... .. . 20%
Ot SUNE e 5%
DO KNMOW 0%

84. Areyou...?
Bl o e 49%
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85. Respondent age by category

UNEr B0 ..o e e 21%
B0-44 e 24%
AD-B4 e e 33%
Bt o 22%

86. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it 67%
BlaCK o 13%
HISPaNIC ..o e 13%
BN 8%

87. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .t 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POS grad .. 13%

88. What is your marital status?

/= T =T o 46%
RS T=T 0= =1 (=T [ 2%
DIV OICEA .t 11%
OW A o e 6%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 31%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... o 4%

89. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS ot e 23%

90. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEAS .o e 17%
MW St .o e e e 21%
SOUIN o 38%
L 2T 23%

91. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 40%
B0-T00K . 28%
o 0] 3o T 1 T = 20%

Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 12%
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92. How important is religion in your life?

Very iImportant .. ... 37%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ..o 14%
Not at all Important .. ... o 23%

93. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... e e e 11%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e 18%
Once ortwice amoNth ... . 8%
AeW liMES @ YEar ..ot 11%
SO L e e 18%
= 31%
DOt KNOW .o e 3%

94. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o e 35%

95. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooii 25%
L0 3Tt o - Y 14%
AfeW tIMES @ WEEBK ... 14%
ONCE A WEEK .o 5%
Afew times a MONth .o e 6%
SldOM L e 13%
= 19%
DON t KNOW o e 4%

96. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... e 26%
Roman CatholiC ... e 22%
17T 0 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ....oiiiii i e 2%
JBWIS N L e 3%
MUS I L e e e e e 2%
BUAANIST o e 1%
HiNAU o e 1%
N1 = 7%
AGNOSHIC et 6%
NOthing in partiCular ... i e e 21%
SOMEtNING BlSE ..o 9%

17
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 20 - 21, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.099 to 6.525, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.755.

1500
1315 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.
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